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BOR ALLOCATION MEMORANDUM NO. 22, FY 2003

DATE: December 2, 2002

TO: ALL SUPERINTENDENTS

FROM: Matthew Sapienza

SUBJECT: OTPS FUNDS for RELATED SERVICE AUTHORIZATION (RSA)

When a pupil’s individual education plan (IEP) requires the provision of related services and neither a
Department of Education nor an agency provider can be identified, a Related Service Authorization
(RSA) letter is issued to the student’s parent/guardian.  The letter advises parents of their right to obtain
services through an independent provider.  The issuance of RSA letters became a district responsibility
at the start of the current school year (as per the May 29, 2002 letter from the Chief Executive of School
Programs and Support Services).  To defray the cost of postage, paper, envelopes and copying,
resources at $10 per special education pupil in RSA status is being allocated.  The attached table
shows each district’s allotment.  Allocations are based on the FY’02 count of public and non-public RSA
students.

Allotments will be placed in the tax levy budget, quick-object-line codes:

Community School District 004577-053-5141
High School Superintendency 000800-053-5141

Citywide Special Education 002100-053-5141

A budget modification scheduling the allocation should be prepared as soon as possible.  Resources
supporting this allocation are provided by the Office of Related and Contractual Services’ budget,
district-quick-object-line codes: 67-003613-100-0000.

Please note that the responsibility for sending Related Service Authorization letters for the Chancellor’s
District resides with the geographic district.  For Alternative High Schools, the responsibility lies with
each of the geographic High School Superintendencies.

Attachment
MS:MG:BGF:pav

Email: Directors of Operations
District Administrators of Special Education
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OTPS Allocation for 
Related Service 

Authorization (RSA)

ALLOCATIONPUPIL
+10; per pupilCOUNT*DIST

$1,0001001
6,5606562

13,2101,3213
2,7202724

2,8302835
3,4503456
5,3605367
8,0208028

4,5204529
8,39083910
4,76047611
5,48054812

3,46034613
9,65096514
8,14081415

8708716

7,91079117
1,41014118
1,68016819

16,0301,60320

15,6801,56821
11,5001,15022

7507523
4,48044824

2,73027325
1,63016326
6,58065827
3,49034928

1,63016329
4,77047730
9,03090331
2,80028032

44,0904,40997

4,82048271
6,23062372
5,90059073
5,86058676
3,20032077

$250,62025,062TOTAL
$180,52018,052CSD
$44,0904,409CW
$26,0102,601HSS

*Counts are based on the June 2002
  Related Service CAP report.
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